CASS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT ABSTRACT OF BIDS - LETTING DATE: MARCH 29, 2018 @ 1:00 PM

PROJECT NO. TB1801 STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT ON A TOWNSHIP ROAD OVER THE MAPLE RIVER				TIMATED		(On The Level Construction, Inc.		Riley Bros Construction, Inc.		Gladen Construction, Inc.		Comstock Construction, Inc.		Midwest Contracting LLC		Central Specialties, Inc.		Sellin Brothers, Inc.	
				ANTITIES	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7010 154th Ave NE Grafton, ND 58237		46369 208th Street Morris, MN 56267		40759 US 71 N Laporte, MN 56461		280 11th Street South Wahpeton, ND 58075		2948 271st Avenue Marshall, MN 56258		6325 County Road 87 SW Alexandria, MN 56308		1204 Hobart Street Hawley. MN 56549	
				ANTITIES																
ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	103	CONTRACT BOND	LSUM	1 1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
2	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1 1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
3	202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.0
4	210	2 EXCAVATION-BOX CULVERT (APPROXIMATELY 1,00	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.0
5	210	COARSE AGGREGATE - 1.5" ROCK	CY	160	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$43.00	\$6,880.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00	\$58.00	\$9,280.00	\$75.00		\$63.00	\$10,080.0
6	210	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	35	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$285.00	\$9,975.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00		\$240.00	\$8,400.0
7	210	FOUNDATION FILL	CY	580	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	\$22.00	\$12,760.00	\$15.00	\$8,700.00	\$22.00	. ,	\$27.00	\$15,660.00	\$25.00	\$14,500.00	\$28.50	,	\$36.00	\$20,880.0
8	210	FOUNDATION PREPARATION-BOX CULVERT	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.0
9	251	SEEDING - TYPE B - CLASS III (APPROX 0.5 ACRE)	LSUM		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$725.00		\$750.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$800.00	\$800.0
10	253	MULCHING (APPROX 0.5 ACRE)	LSUM		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$725.00		\$750.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$800.00	\$800.0
11	256	RIPRAP - GRADE II	CY	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.0
12	256	SALVAGED RIPRAP	CY	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.0
13	261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$900.
14	302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 13	CY	85	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00	\$23.00	\$1,955.00	\$38.00	\$3,230.00	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$26.00	\$2,210.00	\$30.00		\$40.00	\$3,400.
15	606	12' X 5' PRECAST RCB	LF	200	\$625.00	\$125,000.00	\$683.00	\$136,600.00	\$725.00	\$145,000.00		\$134,000.00	\$800.00	\$160,000.00	\$750.00	\$150,000.00	\$750.00	\$150,000.00		\$158,400.0
16	606	12' X 5' PRECAST RCB END SECTION	EA	8	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,644.00	\$53,152.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,540.00	\$52,320.00	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00	\$8,900.00	\$71,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$68,800.0
17	702	MOBILIZATION	LSUM		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,465.00	\$45,465.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
18	704	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
19	709	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC - TYPE S1	SY	480	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.25	\$1,560.00	\$1.50	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.0
20	709	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC - TYPE R1	SY	630	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.15	\$1,984.50	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$5.00		\$3.50	\$2,205.0
21	754	OBJECT MARKERS - TYPE III	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$126.00	\$504.0
					TOTAL =	\$254,965.00	TOTAL =	\$247,687.00	TOTAL =	\$247,295.00	TOTAL =	\$263,329.50	TOTAL =	\$296,705.00	TOTAL =	\$291,365.00	TOTAL =	\$324,911.00	TOTAL =	\$319,309.

CASS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

ABSTRACT OF BIDS - LETTING DATE: MARCH 29, 2018 @ 1:00 PM PROJECT NO. TB1316 Central Specialties, Inc. On The Level Construction, Inc. Riley Bros Construction, Inc. Gladen Construction, Inc. Comstock Construction, Inc. Midwest Contracting LLC Sellin Brothers, Inc. ESTIMATED STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7010 154th Ave NE 46369 208th Street 40739 US 71 280 11th Street South 2948 271st Avenue 6325 County Road 87 SW 1204 Hobart Street QUANTITIES ON 154TH AVE SE OVER BUFFALO CREEK Grafton, ND 58237 Morris, MN 56267 Laporte, MN 56461 Wahpeton, ND 58075 Marshall, MN 56258 Alexandria, MN 56308 Hawley. MN 56549

ITEM	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL														
1	103	CONTRACT BOND	LSUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	203	BORROW	CY	200	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00
4	202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	210	LASS 2 EXCAVATION-BOX CULVERT (APPROX. 800 C.)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
6	210	COARSE AGGREGATE - 1.5" ROCK	CY	130	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$36.00	\$4,680.00	\$56.00	\$7,280.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$61.00	\$7,930.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00
7	210	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	32	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$290.00	\$9,280.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$240.00	\$7,680.00
8	210	FOUNDATION FILL	CY	1,100	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$16.00	\$17,600.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00	\$33.00	\$36,300.00	\$32.00	\$35,200.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$36.00	\$39,600.00
9	210	FOUNDATION PREPARATION-BOX CULVERT	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
10	251	SEEDING - TYPE B - CLASS III (APPROX. 0.50 ACRE)	LSUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
11	253	MULCHING (APPROX. 0.50 ACRE)	LSUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12	256	RIPRAP - GRADE II	CY	90	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$66.00	\$5,940.00	\$56.00	\$5,040.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00
13	261	FIBER ROLLS - 12IN	LF	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$2.75	\$825.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
14	302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 13	CY	85	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$16.00	\$1,360.00	\$28.00	\$2,380.00	\$28.00	\$2,380.00	\$31.00	\$2,635.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
15	606	12' X 11' PRECAST RCB	LF	108	\$850.00	\$91,800.00	\$996.00	\$107,568.00	\$900.00	\$97,200.00	\$982.00	\$106,056.00	\$1,080.00	\$116,640.00	\$1,160.00	\$125,280.00	\$900.00	\$97,200.00	\$1,120.00	\$120,960.00
16	606	12' X 11' PRECAST RCB END SECTION	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,300.00	\$53,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$59,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00
17	702	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,465.00	\$45,465.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	704	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	709	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC - TYPE S1	SY	385	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$3.25	\$1,251.25	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00
20	709	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC - TYPE R1	SY	600	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.15		\$1.75	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00
21	754	OBJECT MARKERS-TYPE III	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$126.00	\$504.00
											·									
					TOTAL =	\$210,765.00	TOTAL =	\$218,418.00	TOTAL =	\$220,422.00	TOTAL =	\$248,477.25	TOTAL =	\$277,995.00	TOTAL =	\$307,900.00	TOTAL =	\$286,496.00	TOTAL =	\$294,799.00
																			1	

GRAND TOTAL= \$465,730.00 GRAND TOTAL= \$466,105.00 GRAND TOTAL= \$467,717.00 GRAND TOTAL= \$511,806.75 GRAND TOTAL= \$574,700.00 GRAND TOTAL= \$599,265.00 GRAND TOTAL= \$611,407.00 GRAND TOTAL= \$611,407.00 GRAND TOTAL= \$614,108.00